EMC filters
3-phase dv/dt output reactors
520 V AC, 8 A ... 1500 A, 40 °C
Series/Type: B86301U
Date: May 2015
© EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.

Marking
Marking on component:
Manufacturer’s logo, ordering code, rated voltage, rated
current, rated motor frequency, rated switching frequency,
rated temperature, climatic category, date code, approvals
Minimum data on packaging:
Manufacturer's logo, ordering code, quantity, date code
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B86301U
3-phase dv/dt output reactors
Page 2 of 15Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Typical circuit diagram
Technical data and measuring conditions
Rated voltage VR 520 V AC (50/60 Hz)
Relative voltage drop uk in % At IR; 50 Hz and 400 V AC
Converter output frequency fM 0 Hz … 400 Hz
Pulse frequency fP see table
Rated current IR Referred to 40 °C rated temperature
Test voltage Vtest 1500 V AC, 10 s (line/line)
2500 V AC, 10 s (lines/case)
Overload capability (thermal) 1.5 IR for 1 min per hour
Max. dv/dt on filter input 8 kV/µs (higher values can be approved individually)
Insulation class F (155 °C)
Climatic category (IEC 60068-1) 25/100/21 ( 25 °C/+100 °C/21 days damp heat test)
Approvals Insulation system class F (155 °C); T-EIS-CF1 UL 1446
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B86301U
3-phase dv/dt output reactors
Page 3 of 15Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR
A
uk
%
Rtyp
1)
mΩ
LR
2)
µH
PL
3)
W
Approx. weight
kg
fP max.
kHz
Ordering code
1) Typical values at 20 °C, tolerance ± 10%
2) At IR; tolerance ±10%
3) Typical values at IR, 50 Hz, 20 °C. Varies with type and length of motor cable, pulse frequency and modulation mode.
VR = 520 V AC
8 0.79 57 730 13 1.3 16 B86301U0008R000
12 0.65 31.0 400 19 1.8 16 B86301U0012R000
24 0.82 12.50 250 25 2.6 16 B86301U0024R000
45 0.80 5.80 130 45 5.6 10 B86301U0045R000
112 0.76 1.60 50 75 9.4 8 B86301U0112R000
180 0.78 0.85 32 100 11.0 6 B86301U0180S000
250 0.75 0.70 22 150 13.7 6 B86301U0250S000
320 0.78 0.40 18 180 17.0 6 B86301U0320S000
360 0.73 0.35 15 170 19.5 4 B86301U0360S000
400 0.71 0.32 13 200 20.5 4 B86301U0400S000
500 0.75 0.3 11 320 23.5 4 B86301U0500S000
720 0.78 0.24 8 480 30.5 2.5 B86301U0720S000
950 0.78 0.14 6 600 43 2.5 B86301U0950S000
1500 0.8 0.09 3.9 1050 65 2.5 B86301U1500S000
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B86301U
3-phase dv/dt output reactors
Page 4 of 15Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

Dimensional drawings
B86301U0008R000 ... B86301U0024R000 (8 A ... 24 A)
Ordering code A B C D1 × D2 E G G1 H X
B86301U0008R000 100 120 65 6 × 9 80 40 60 42 40
B86301U0012R000 125 140 80 6 × 12 100 60 80.5 51 50
B86301U0024R000 125 140 90 6 × 12 100 60 80.5 61 50
General tolerances according to ISO 2768 cL
Dimensions in mm
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B86301U
3-phase dv/dt output reactors
Page 5 of 15Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
B86301U0045R000, B86301U0112R000 (45 A, 112 A)
Ordering code A B C E F G G1 H Q
(mm2)
MK
(Nm)
B86301U0045R000 180 210 130 150 125 85 122 96 16 2.0-2.3
B86301U0112R000 180 220 150 150 145 85 122 116 35 3.2-3.7
General tolerances according to ISO 2768 cL
Dimensions in mm
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B86301U
3-phase dv/dt output reactors
Page 6 of 15Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
B86301U0180S000 ... B86301U0360S000 (180 A ... 360 A)
Ordering code A B C X G G1 H I K
B86301U0180S000 240 200 140 20 × 3 140 190 95 135 230
B86301U0250S000 245 240 150 20 × 3 140 190 95 135 230
B86301U0320S000 270 245 165 30 × 3 140 190 100 140 230
B86301U0360S000 265 255 170 30 × 3 140 190 111 150 230
General tolerances according to ISO 2768 cL
Dimensions in mm
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B86301U
3-phase dv/dt output reactors
Page 7 of 15Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
B86301U0400S000, B86301U0500S000 (400 A, 500 A)
General tolerances according to ISO 2768 cL
Dimensions in mm
Ordering code H
B86301U0400S000 95
B86301U0500S000 101
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B86301U
3-phase dv/dt output reactors
Page 8 of 15Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
B86301U0720S000 ... B86301U1500S000 (720 A ... 1500 A)
General tolerances according to ISO 2768 cL
Dimensions in mm
Ordering code A A1 B C D X G G1 H I K
B86301U0720S000 295 290 335 230 13.5 40 × 5 160 210 123 165 320
B86301U0950S000 290 290 550 240 13.5 50 × 5 190 230 95 145 320
B86301U1500S000 360 340 570 240 13.5 50 × 5 230 270 122 170 360
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B86301U
3-phase dv/dt output reactors
Page 9 of 15Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.